Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BEMIS CO., INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: CURWOOD, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	Address:
✓ Corporation- State: MISSOURI	Street Address: 2200 BADGER AVENUE
Other	City: OSHKOSH
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: WISCONSIN
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 54904 Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 29, 2005	Corporation Citizenship_DELAWARE
✓ Assignment	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1.479.338 (TENSION-MASTER). Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: TIMOTHY J. ENGLING	
Internal Address: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: CHICAGO	8. Payment Information:
State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60690	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>312/357-1313</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-0913</u>
Fax Number: 312/759-5646	Authorized User Name TIMOTHY J. ENGLING
9. Signature: Switty Lylin	
9. Signature: / / Signature	OCTOBER 3, 2005 Date
TIMOTHY J. ENGLING	/ Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0109

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and effective as of September 29, 2005, by and between Bemis Co. Inc., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 222 S. 9th Street, Suite 2300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, and Curwood, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904.

WHEREAS, Bemis Co. Inc. has adopted and used, has good and marketable title, and is the owner of TENSION-MASTER (the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Bemis Co. Inc. warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1,479,338 for TENSION-MASTER;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bemis Co. Inc. hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Curwood, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration 1,479,338, and all its right, title, and interest to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademark.

Bemis Co. Inc.

By: Henry herser

an authorized corporate officer

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)
County of <u>Winnebago</u>)

On this 29th day of September 2005, the person who signed this instrument acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Bemis Co. Inc. with authority to do so.

My Commission Expires

October/2, 2008

CHDS01 TENGLING 237008v2

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0110